
then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

56
56A

Effective from 23rd July 2005

Explanation of codes:
NS: This journey does not operate on Saturdays.
S: This journey operates on Saturdays only.

Springwell Estate - Wrekenton - Newcastle
Waterview - Washington - Springwell Estate - Wrekenton - Newcastle

Service 56: Springwell Estate Aycliffe Crescent (clockwise loop), Aycliffe Avenue, Medomsley Gardens, Lanchester Avenue, B1296, Springwell Road,
Springwell Avenue, Wrekenton High Street Bus Link, High Street, B1296, Old Durham Road, Sherrif�s Highway, Old Durham Road, Gateshead High
West Street, High Street, Tyne Bridge, Newcastle Central Motorway (A167M), Market Street.

Service 56A: Waterview Park Mandarin Way, Pattinson Road, A1231 Sunderland Highway, Barmston Way, Barmston Village, Westerhope Road, Horsley
Road, Station Road, Fatfield Road, Parkway, Easby Road, Biddick Village, Titchfield Road, Parkway, Police Station Bus Link, Washington Town Centre
Access Roads, Washington Galleries Bus Station, Washington Town Centre Access Roads, Windlass Lane, Albany Way, Blue House Lane, Victoria Road,
Concord Bus Station, Victoria Road, Heworth Road, The Drive, Well Bank Road, Usworth Road, unclassified road, Springwell Peareth Hall Lane,
Springwell Road, B1288, Springwell Lane, Leam Lane, Springwell Estate Aycliffe Avenue, Medomsley Gardens, Lanchester Avenue, B1296, Springwell
Road, Springwell Avenue, Wrekenton High Street Bus Link, High Street, B1296, Old Durham Road, Sherrif �s Highway, Old Durham Road, Gateshead
High West Street, High Street, Tyne Bridge, Newcastle Central Motorway (A167M), Market Street.

  Mondays to Saturdays (except Public Holidays)

Service Number 56 56A 56A 56 56A 56 56 56A 56A 56 56A 56A 56 56 56A 56A 56
Codes NS NS S NS NS S NS NS S NS NS S NS S NS S

  am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am

Waterview Park � � � � � � � � � �  7.25 � � �  7.55  8.00 �
Barmston Village Centre �  6.01  6.10 �  6.31 � �  7.01  7.10 �  7.29 � � �  7.59  8.04 �
J F Kennedy School �  6.03  6.12 �  6.33 � �  7.03  7.12 �  7.33  7.38 � �  8.03  8.08 �
Washington Galleries �  6.08  6.17 �  6.38 � �  7.08  7.17 �  7.38  7.43 � �  8.08  8.13 �
Concord Bus Station �  6.15  6.24 �  6.45 � �  7.15  7.24 �  7.45  7.50 � �  8.15  8.20 �
Springwell Perseverance Arms �  6.23  6.32 �  6.53 � �  7.23  7.32 �  7.53  7.58 � �  8.23  8.28 �
Springwell Estate Whitehouse  6.00 � �  6.38 �  7.05  7.05 � �  7.37 � �  8.05  8.10 � �  8.40
Springwell Estate Aycliffe Avenue  6.02  6.27  6.36  6.40  6.57  7.07  7.07  7.27  7.36  7.39  7.57  8.02  8.07  8.12  8.27  8.32  8.42
Wrekenton High Street  6.05  6.30  6.39  6.43  7.00  7.09  7.10  7.30  7.39  7.42  8.00  8.05  8.10  8.15  8.30  8.35  8.45
Queen Elizabeth Hospital  6.09  6.35  6.43  6.48  7.05  7.13  7.15  7.35  7.43  7.47  8.05  8.10  8.15  8.20  8.35  8.40  8.50
Gateshead High Street �  6.43  6.50  6.56  7.13  7.20  7.23  7.43  7.50  7.55  8.13  8.18  8.23  8.28  8.43  8.48  8.58
Gateshead Interchange m  6.17 � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �
Newcastle Market Street West �  6.48  6.55  7.01  7.18  7.25  7.28  7.48  7.55  8.00  8.18  8.23  8.28  8.33  8.48  8.53  9.03

Service Number 56A 56 56A 56 56A 56 56A 56 56 56A 56 56A 56 56A 56
  am   am   am   am   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

Waterview Park  8.30 �  9.00 �   30 �   00 � �  4.30 �  5.02 �  5.32 �
Barmston Village Centre  8.34 �  9.04 �   34 �   04 � �  4.34 �  5.06 �  5.36 �
J F Kennedy School  8.38 �  9.08 �   38 �   08 � �  4.38 �  5.10 �  5.40 �
Washington Galleries  8.43 �  9.13 �   43 �   13 � �  4.43 �  5.15 �  5.45 �
Concord Bus Station  8.50 �  9.20 �   50 �   20 � �  4.50 �  5.22 �  5.52 �
Springwell Perseverance Arms  8.58 �  9.28 �   58 �   28 � �  4.58 �  5.30 �  6.00 �
Springwell Estate Whitehouse �  9.10 �  9.40 �   10 �   40 until  4.40 �  5.10 �  5.43 �  6.15
Springwell Estate Aycliffe Avenue  9.02  9.12  9.32  9.42   02   12   32   42  4.42  5.02  5.12  5.34  5.45  6.04  6.17
Wrekenton High Street  9.05  9.15  9.35  9.45   05   15   35   45  4.45  5.05  5.15  5.37  5.48  6.07  6.20
Queen Elizabeth Hospital  9.10  9.20  9.40  9.50   10   20   40   50  4.50  5.10  5.20  5.42  5.53  6.12  6.25
Gateshead High Street  9.18  9.28  9.48  9.58   18   28   48   58  4.58  5.18  5.28  5.50 �  6.20 �
Gateshead Interchange  m � � � � � � � � � � � �  6.01 �  6.33
Newcastle Market Street West  9.23  9.33  9.53 10.03   23   33   53   03  5.03  5.23  5.33  5.55 �  6.25 �

Service Number 56A 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56
  pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

Waterview Park  6.02 � � � � � � � �
Barmston Village Centre  6.06 � � � � � � � �
J F Kennedy School  6.10 � � � � � � � �
Washington Galleries  6.15 � � � � � � � �
Concord Bus Station  6.22 � � � � � � � �
Springwell Perseverance Arms  6.30 � � � � � � � �
Springwell Estate Whitehouse �  6.59  7.29  7.59  8.29  8.59  9.59 10.59 11.59
Springwell Estate Aycliffe Ave nue  6.34  7.01  7.31  8.01  8.31  9.01 10.01 11.01 12.01
Wrekenton High Street  6.37  7.04  7.34  8.04  8.34  9.04 10.04 11.04 12.04
Queen Elizabeth Hospital  6.42  7.08  7.38  8.08  8.38  9.08 10.08 11.08 12.08
Gateshead High Street  6.50  7.15  7.45  8.15 �  9.15 10.15 11.15 �
Gateshead Interchange  m � � � �  8.46 � � � 12.16
Newcastle Market Street West  6.55  7.20  7.50  8.20 �  9.20 10.20 11.20 �

Summary of change
from 23rd July 2005

Late evening buses, after 8pm,
will operate every hour.



Service Number 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56
  am   am   am   am   am   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

Springwell Estate Whitehouse  8.07  8.49  9.29  9.59 10.29   59   29  7.59  8.29  8.59  9.59 10.59
Springwell Estate Aycliffe Avenue  8.09  8.51  9.31 10.01 10.31   01   31  8.01  8.31  9.01 10.01 11.01
Wrekenton High Street  8.11  8.54  9.34 10.04 10.34   04   34  8.04  8.34  9.04 10.04 11.04
Queen Elizabeth Hospital  8.15  8.58  9.38 10.08 10.38   08   38 until  8.08  8.38  9.08 10.08 11.08
Gateshead High Street � �  9.45 10.15 10.45   15   45  8.15 �  9.15 10.15 �
Gateshead Interchange  m  8.23  9.06 � � � � � �  8.46 � � 11.16
Newcastle Market Street West � �  9.50 10.20 10.50   20   50  8.20 �  9.20 10.20 �

Springwell Estate - Wrekenton - Newcastle

Sundays (and Public Holidays)

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

56

Newcastle - Wrekenton - Springwell Estate

Sundays (and Public Holidays)

then at
these
mins.
past
each
hour

56

Service Number 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56
  am   am   am   am   am   am   pm   pm   pm   pm

Newcastle Market Street West � � � �  9.58 10.28   58   28  7.58  8.28  9.28 10.28
Gateshead Interchange  m  7.48  8.30  9.10  9.40 10.10 10.40   10   40  8.10  8.40  9.40 10.40
Queen Elizabeth Hospital  7.57  8.39  9.19  9.49 10.19 10.49   19   49 until  8.19  8.49  9.49 10.49
Wrekenton High Street  8.02  8.44  9.24  9.54 10.24 10.54   24   54  8.24  8.54  9.54 10.54
Springwell Estate Aycliffe Avenue  8.05  8.47  9.27  9.57 10.27 10.57   27   57  8.27  8.57  9.57 10.57
Springwell Estate Whitehouse  8.07  8.49  9.29  9.59 10.29 10.59   29   59  8.29  8.59  9.59 10.59

Effective from 23rd July 2005



Service Number 56 56A 56 56A 56A 56 56A 56A 56 56 56A 56A 56 56 56A 56 56A
Codes NS NS NS NS S NS NS S NS S NS S NS S

  am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am

Newcastle Market Street West � � �  6.51  6.57  7.03  7.20  7.27  7.30 �  7.52  7.57  8.02 �  8.25  8.35  8.55
Gateshead Interchange  m  6.18 �  6.45  7.05  7.10  7.17  7.34  7.40  7.44  7.50  8.06  8.10  8.16  8.19  8.39  8.49  9.09
Queen Elizabeth Hospital  6.27 �  6.54  7.14  7.19  7.26  7.44  7.49  7.54  7.59  8.16  8.19  8.26  8.29  8.49  8.59  9.19
Wrekenton High Street  6.32 �  6.59  7.19  7.24  7.31  7.49  7.54  7.59  8.04  8.21  8.24  8.31  8.34  8.54  9.04  9.24
Springwell Estate Aycliffe Avenue  6.35 �  7.02  7.22  7.27  7.34  7.52  7.57  8.02  8.07  8.24  8.27  8.34  8.37  8.57  9.07  9.27
Springwell Estate Whitehouse  6.38 �  7.05 � �  7.37 � �  8.05  8.10 � �  8.37  8.40 �  9.10 �
Springwell Perseverance Arms � D �  7.26  7.31 �  7.56  8.01 � �  8.28  8.31 � �  9.01 �  9.31
Concord Bus Station �  7.05 �  7.35  7.40 �  8.05  8.10 � �  8.37  8.40 � �  9.10 �  9.40
Washington Galleries �  7.11 �  7.41  7.46 �  8.11  8.16 � �  8.43  8.46 � �  9.16 �  9.46
J F Kennedy School �  7.16 �  7.46  7.51 �  8.16  8.21 � �  8.48  8.51 � �  9.21 �  9.51
Barmston Village Centre �  7.18 �  7.48  7.53 �  8.18  8.23 � �  8.50  8.53 � �  9.23 �  9.53
Waterview Park �  7.23 �  7.53  7.58 �  8.23  8.28 � �  8.55  8.58 � �  9.28 �  9.58

Service Number 56 56A 56 56A 56 56A 56 56A 56 56A 56 56A 56 56 56
  am   am   am   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

Newcastle Market Street West  9.05  9.25  9.35   55   05   25   35  4.55  5.05  5.27  5.37  5.57  6.28  6.58  7.28
Gateshead Interchange  m  9.19  9.39  9.49   09   19   39   49  5.09  5.19  5.41  5.51  6.11  6.40  7.10  7.40
Queen Elizabeth Hospital  9.29  9.49  9.59   19   29   49   59  5.19  5.29  5.51  6.01  6.21  6.49  7.19  7.49
Wrekenton High Street  9.34  9.54 10.04   24   34   54   04  5.24  5.34  5.56  6.06  6.26  6.54  7.24  7.54
Springwell Estate Aycliffe Avenue  9.37  9.57 10.07   27   37   57   07  5.27  5.37  5.59  6.09  6.29  6.57  7.27  7.57
Springwell Estate Whitehouse  9.40 � 10.10 �   40 �   10 until �  5.40 �  6.12 �  6.59  7.29  7.59
Springwell Perseverance Arms � 10.01 �   31 �   01 �  5.31 �  6.03 �  6.33 � � �
Concord Bus Station � 10.10 �   40 �   10 �  5.40 �  6.12 �  6.42 � � �
Washington Galleries � 10.16 �   46 �   16 �  5.46 �  6.18 �  6.48 � � �
J F Kennedy School � 10.21 �   51 �   21 �  5.51 �  6.23 �  6.53 � � �
Barmston Village Centre � 10.23 �   53 �   23 �  5.53 �  6.25 �  6.55 � � �
Waterview Park � 10.28 �   58 �   28 �  5.58 � � � � � � �

Service Number 56 56 56 56 56
  pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

Newcastle Market Street West  7.58  8.28  9.28 10.28 11.28
Gateshead Interchange  m  8.10  8.40  9.40 10.40 11.40
Queen Elizabeth Hospital  8.19  8.49  9.49 10.49 11.49
Wrekenton High Street  8.24  8.54  9.54 10.54 11.54
Springwell Estate Aycliffe Avenue  8.27  8.57  9.57 10.57 11.57
Springwell Estate Whitehouse  8.29  8.59  9.59 10.59 11.59
Springwell Perseverance Arms � � � � �
Concord Bus Station � � � � �
Washington Galleries � � � � �
J F Kennedy School � � � � �
Barmston Village Centre � � � � �
Waterview Park � � � � �

Explanation of codes:
D: This journey commences from Donwell Bus Link 3 minutes before Concord
NS: This journey does NOT operate on Saturdays.
S: This journey operates on Saturdays ONLY.

Newcastle - Wrekenton - Springwell Estate
Newcastle - Wrekenton - Springwell Estate - Washington - Waterview

Mondays to Saturdays (except Public Holidays)

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

56
56A


